# **EMPLOYEE GOLF PASS – FREE PROGRAM**



## **GOLF for FREE in 3 easy steps**

- 1. Check tee time availability at the Banff Springs Golf Course
  - Call 403-762-6801 or email <u>bsh.golfreservations@fairmont.com</u>
- 2. Book in the BLC Golf Pass in advance here
- 3. Pick-up the BLC Golf Pass and bring to the golf course
  - Golf pass can be collected from Moose Hotel & Suites Front Desk (345 Banff Avenue);
    - → You can pick up the pass after 1:00 pm for afternoon tee times
    - → Pass must be returned before 12:45 pm for morning tee times & before 10:00 pm for afternoon tee times
  - Staff ID Card & mobile phone number will be held at Moose Hotel & Suites until the BLC Golf Pass is returned.

## **Pass Validity**

- Each pass is valid for 1 game of 9 holes per person.
- Only BLC employees may use the BLC Golf Pass. It is non-transferable.
- The user of the BLC Golf Pass must review the <u>Fairmont Banff Springs Golfer Guidelines</u>.

#### **General Conduct**

Misconduct may result in having pass privileges revoked for the remainder of the season. Please be respectful and use common sense at all times. Pass privileges will be suspended if any of the following occur

- Employees pushing to the front of a que or being inconsiderate to the Front Desk
- Failure to return the pass in the allocated time. A pass not returned on the same day as pickup is considered lost. The user will be charged \$100 for pass replacement.
- No shows or cancellations may be subject to a cancellation fee of \$69 + GST
- Misconduct on the course (alcohol, drugs, behaviour) or conduct that brings the reputation of Banff Lodging Company into disrepute.

### **Fairmont Golf Course Dress Code**

All golfers at the Banff Spring Golf Course are required to meet the following:

- Must wear collared or mock neck golf shirts (No t-shirts or muscle shirts).
- Golf or running shoes only, no boots or cleats.
- Must wear golf pants or shorts (No denim, track suits, joggers, cut-offs or board shorts)

By submitting your Staff ID Card and taking a BLC Golf Pass you agree to all terms & conditions.